
 

 

LAUNCESTON MOTORCYCLE CLUB LIMITED 

Trials results Milton Farm Saturday 5th July 2025 
 

Expert 

Freddie Lintell   1 

Stef  Goodman  3 

Matt Turner   4 

James Bright   6 (29clns) 

Finn Clarke   6 (27clns) 

Jamie Tappin   11 

Simon James   17 

Matthew Vernon  28 

 

 

Clubman 

Phil Wickett   8 

Mike Jacobs    12 

Paul Tappin   16 

Ben Boycott   23 

Mike Holland    41 

Chris Harris   46 

Mikhayl Sluman  47 

Chris Cuming   64 

 

 

Sportsman 

James Charlesworth  14 

Rupert Wetherall  16 

Julian Holmes   20 

  

 

Novice 

Leo Wetherall   9 

Rob Baker   17 (25clns) 

Dan Martin   17 (24clns) 

Tony Bean   23 (21clns) 

Michael Harris  23 (20clns) 

Antony Sluman  25 

Lucy Martin   27 

Laurence Tomlin  40 

Nick Gilbert   47 
Rob Billing   DNF 

 

 

Beginner 

Jason Penaluna  42 

Sam Darke   57 

Tony Robins   DNF 

Twinshock 

Joe Lulham   47 

 

 

16 and under Expert 

Harvey Sanders  19 

George Lulham  25 

 

 

16 and under Clubman  

Mark Vernon   39 

 

 

16 and under Sportsman  

Tyler Cole   38 

 

 

16 and under Novice 

Owen Billing   13 

Jack Miles   14 

 

 

13 and under Expert 

Samuel Millmore  6 

 

13 and under Clubman 

Charlie Harris   20 

Ashley Cuming  21 

George Turner   23 

Billy Tappin   38 

Kyle Bateman   43 

 

 

13 and under Novice 

Harry Baker   11 

Blake Charlesworth  55 

 

 

13 and under Beginner 

Riley Wales   7 

Tommy Cuming  11 

Kyle Pinn   21 

Bobby Wales   26 

Woody Tilley   53 

Albie Jacobs   57 



 

 

  OBSERVER Jackie Alex Dave Jayne Millie Darren Andy Martin     

No NAME SEC 1 SEC 2 SEC 3 SEC 4 SEC 5 SEC 6 SEC 7 SEC 8 TOTAL CLEANS 

1 Tyler Cole 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 5 3 2 2 2 0 0 3 3 1 38 15 

2 Tony Bean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 5 2 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 23 21 

3 Jason Penaluna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 1 1 2 5 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 42 15 

4 Owen Billing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 13 25 

5 Rob Billing 0       0       0       0                                       DNF 4 

6 Sam Darke 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 0 3 3 0 1 1 2 57 14 

7 Kyle Bateman 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 3 3 3 0 1 3 3 0 2 3 3 2 3 1 3 43 12 

8 Mark Vernon 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 5 3 1 1 1 1 39 15 

9 Matthew Vernon 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 1 5 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 3 28 17 

10 Kyle Pinn 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 3 0 0 1 1 0 3 1 21 20 

11                                                                   0 0 

12 Woody Tilley 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 5 3 2 3 1 3 0 1 0 53 8 

13 James Charlesworth 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 14 20 

14 Blake Charlesworth 2 5 1 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 1 5 3 5 3 2 1 0 0 5 3 3 0 55 14 

15 Chris Cuming 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 2 3 2 3 3 0 1 3 5 1 5 3 1 5 3 3 3 5 1 2 1 3 64 8 

16 Ashley Cuming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 2 3 2 0 0 0 21 23 

17 Tommy Cuming 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 25 

18 Bobby Wales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 1 3 26 19 

19 Riley Wales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 25 

20 Bowie Sinkinson                                                                 DNS 0 

21 Albie Jacobs 1 5 1 0 3 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 1 2 1 3 3 3 0 57 8 

22 Michael Harris 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 2 3 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 23 20 

23 Samuel Millmore 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 26 

24 Brayden Robins                                                                 DNS 0 

25 Tony Robins 1       5       1       0       5       3       5       3       DNF 1 

26 Leo Wetherall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 9 24 

27 Harvey Sanders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 3 0 1 1 19 22 

28 George Lulham 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 1 3 1 0 3 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 25 19 

29 Joe Lulham 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 5 2 3 3 3 1 0 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 3 3 3 2 47 11 

 

 

 



 

 

  OBSERVER Jackie Alex Dave Jayne Millie Darren Andy Martin     

No NAME SEC 1 SEC 2 SEC 3 SEC 4 SEC 5 SEC 6 SEC 7 SEC 8 TOTAL CLEANS 

30 George Turner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 23 26 

31 Laurence Tomlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 0 5 1 5 3 3 1 1 5 1 2 3 40 17 

32 Charlie Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 2 0 0 1 0 20 22 

33 Chris Harris 1 0 2 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 3 0 3 5 3 3 3 1 3 3 2 0 0 1 1 1 46 10 

34 Rupert Wetherall 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 16 25 

35 Matt Turner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 28 

36 Freddie Lintell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 31 

37 Mike Holland 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 1 0 2 5 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 41 13 

38 Ben Boycott 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 3 3 0 0 2 0 23 20 

39 Paul Tappin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 16 21 

40 Billy Tappin 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 5 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 3 3 5 1 2 1 0 38 12 

41 Jamie Tappin 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 26 

42 Julian Holmes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 20 20 

43 Nick Gilbert 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 3 1 3 3 3 5 5 2 3 2 3 2 3 0 47 14 

44 Mike Jacobs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 27 

45 Phil Wickett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 28 

46 Simon James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 17 23 

47 James Bright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 29 

48 Harry Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 26 

49 Rob Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 17 25 

50 Finn Clarke 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 27 

51 Stef Goodman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 29 

52 Lucy Martin 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 1 3 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 27 19 

53 Dan Martin 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 17 24 

54 Jack Miles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 14 21 

55 Mikhayl Sluman 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 5 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 3 5 5 1 2 5 5 47 13 

56 Antony Sluman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 5 2 1 5 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 25 18 

 


